Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/28/2024

2/28/2024
2/28/2024
2/28/2024

2/28/2024
2/28/2024
2/28/2024
2/28/2024
2/28/2024
2/28/2024
2/28/2024
2/28/2024
2/28/2024
2/28/2024
2/28/2024

2/28/2024

2/28/2024
2/28/2024
2/28/2024

2/28/2024

2/28/2024
2/28/2024
2/28/2024

RMP24-000410

RMP24-000411
RMP24-000412

RMP24-000413

RMP24-000414

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
1460 GOLF RD
4001 ALGONQUIN RD

ROHLWING RD / EUCLID
AVE

2000 GOLF RD

3321 ALGONQUIN RD
5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
5408 MAYFLOWER CT
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
3602 BOBOLINK LN
2400 GOLF RD

1470 GOLF RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD

3 ST ALBANS ON OXFORD

11600 IRVING PARK RD

11600 IRVING PARK RD

10 ST GEORGE DR
FALCON CT S/ OWL DR
1445 HICKS RD

BATTERY
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

ALARM

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
HARASSING TX
ALARM

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
SUICDAL SUBJECT
ALARM
INVESTIGATION
ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
HOLD UP ALARM

REPORT WITH ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/29/2024 10:00:48 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
2/28/2024 2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY  PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/28/2024 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
2/28/2024 3477 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/28/2024 3286 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/28/2024 APPROX LOC: 3241 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED
HAVENWOOD CT
2/28/2024 APPROX LOC: 2650 SMITH TRAFFIC STOP
ST
2/28/2024 3615 KIRCH TRAFFIC STOP
2/28/2024 APPROX LOC: FOX LN TRAFFIC STOP
2/28/2024 RMP24-000416 2705 LILY LN INVESTIGATION

2/28/2024 RMP24-000415 2510 ALGONQUIN UNIT 5 INVESTIGATION

2/28/2024 3111 BROCKWAY ST SOLICITOR COMPLAINT OTHER/UNFOUNDED

2/28/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

2/28/2024 RMP24-000417 5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/28/2024 RMP24-000418 5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/28/2024 APPROX LOC: 5001 PREMISES CHECK OTHER/UNFOUNDED
ALGONQUIN PKWY

2/28/2024 WILKE/GOLF TRAFFIC STOP

2/29/2024 10:00:48 AM



